OP \$40.00 3358786

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465312

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| HEALTH GURU MEDIA, INC. | | 05/11/2016 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TEK ARRAY, INC. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2010 Main Street, Suite 900 | |
| City: | Irvine | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92614 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 3358786 | ILLUMISTREAM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4084141076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4084141202

Email: trademarks@h35g.com **Correspondent Name:** Christopher J. Palermo

Address Line 1: 1 Almaden Boulevard - Floor 12
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Iryna Vyshynska |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /IrynaVyshynska/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/12/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=HEALTH GURU MEDIA, INC. - DE -AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=HEALTH GURU MEDIA, INC. - DE -AMENDMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006290 FRAME: 0025

900442456

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HEALTH GURU MEDIA,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HEALTH GURU MEDIA, INC." TO "TEK

ARRAY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2016, AT 2:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3842424 8100 SR# 20163087537 Authentication: 202307083 Date: 05-12-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006290 FRAME: 0026

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:33 PM 05/11/2016
FILED 02:33 PM 05/11/2016
SR 20163087537 - File Number 3842424

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HEALTH GURU MEDIA, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware

The undersigned Chief Executive Officer of Health Guru Media, Inc. (the "Corporation") does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Health Guru Media. Inc.

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and by substituting the following new Article FIRST in lieu thereof:

FIRST. The name of this corporation is Tek Array, Inc. (the "Corporation").

THIRD: The foregoing amendment to the Corporation's certificate of incorporation was duly approved and adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this certificate of amendment on this $\underline{11}^{+1}$ day of May, 2016.

Mary Tseu

Chief Executive Officer

323350.1

RECORDED: 03/12/2018